

Original Decision H&A Portal Report

Business Address	Business County	Complaint Violation Number	Date Violation Occurred	Violation Status	Subject	Date	Comments	Acknowledgement Received Date	Commission/ALJ Name
Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & BAPAS ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 160891 (2 records)									
Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #33544-D (2 records)									
2141 N Pontiac Trl, Commerce Township, MI 48390-3162	OAKLAND	CV-501324	4/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	7/17/2018	As a penalty, this Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$500 for the acknowledged violation. Further, this Administrative Law Judge Orders the Co-Licensees to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Additionally, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Co-Licensees to pay total costs of \$16.08 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801-2 Neg Settlement	--	
2141 N Pontiac Trl, Commerce Township, MI 48390-3162	OAKLAND	CV-501324	4/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/2/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, TEU #10, date of birth January 25, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Oakland County Sheriff's Office Sgt. Miles, Deps. Rymarz and Kendrick/ Clerk Collin Graham Patrick/ID not checked)	--	
Account: Account Name: 7-ELEVEN, INC. (A TEXAS CORPORATION) & PHAMILY ENTERPRISE, INC. (2 records)									
Business ID: 143120 (2 records)									
Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #33170-B (2 records)									
110 E Commerce Rd, Commerce Township, MI 48382	OAKLAND	CV-501323	4/2/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	7/17/2018	As a penalty, this Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of \$500 for the acknowledged violation. Further, this Administrative Law Judge Orders the Co-Licensees to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Additionally, the Administrative Law Judge Orders the Co-Licensees to pay total costs of \$16.08 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing. 801-2 Neg Settlement	--	
110 E Commerce Rd, Commerce Township, MI 48382	OAKLAND	CV-501323	4/2/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/2/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, TEU #10, date of birth January 25, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Oakland County Sheriff's Office Sgt. Miles, Deps. Rymarz and Kendrick/Clerk Bimal Bhandari/ID not checked)	--	

Account: Account Name: ABCDE OPERATING, L.L.C. (2 records)**Business ID: 190692 (2 records)****Business DBA: THE PENTHOUSE CLUB (2 records)**

20771 W 8 Mile Rd, Detroit, MI 48219-1336	WAYNE	CV-501389	3/3/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/14/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 owed to the MLCC, in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Neg settlement	- -
20771 W 8 Mile Rd, Detroit, MI 48219-1336	WAYNE	CV-501389	3/3/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/11/2018	Since February 1, 2018, failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the Commission after closing active operation : (LCC Inv. Drake)	- -

Account: Account Name: ALIBI DJ, LLC (2 records)**Business ID: 226044 (2 records)****Business DBA: THE ALIBI (2 records)**

311 N Clinton Ave, Saint Johns, MI 48879-1505	CLINTON	CV-501170	2/20/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	7/25/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/11/2018 Jacobsen
311 N Clinton Ave, Saint Johns, MI 48879-1505	CLINTON	CV-501170	2/20/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/20/2018	sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, LAN-347, (20), date of birth November 28, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Nickel and Foote/Clerk Shree Lynn Atkins/ID checked)	6/11/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: ANGELINA'S MARKET, INC. (2 records)**Business ID: 232910 (2 records)****Business DBA: ANGELINA'S MARKET (2 records)**

5604 Florida St, Detroit, MI 48210-1931	WAYNE	CV-501781	6/13/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/10/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2; and \$100 for Charge No. 3, for a total fine of \$700 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$700 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/7/2018 Clemente
5604 Florida St, Detroit, MI 48210-1931	WAYNE	CV-501781	6/13/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/13/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy 04-08, (18), date of birth July 28, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy 04-09, (18), date of birth October 8, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 3) The licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: No certificate of compliance : (DPD, 4th Prec, 18-31, Lt. Quarello, Sgt. Tomsic and Ofcs Anthony and Harris/Clerk George D. Gorgius/ID checked)	8/7/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: AQUA GRILL, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 243926 (2 records)

Business DBA: THE BEACH TIKI BAR AND BOIL (2 records)

142 E Walled Lake Dr, Walled Lake, MI 48390-3552	OAKLAND	CV-502127	3/27/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/23/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/22/2018 Clemente
142 E Walled Lake Dr, Walled Lake, MI 48390-3552	OAKLAND	CV-502127	3/27/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/27/2018	NSF (\$2849.19) ***NSF PAID IN FULL ON 8/1/18***	8/22/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: ARTHUR'S INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 5447 (1 record)

Business DBA: ARTHUR'S (1 record)

817 E Michigan Ave, Ypsilanti, MI 48197	WASHTENAW	CV-501288	8/29/2013 Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$200. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of ten (10) continuous days be imposed if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg. Settlement	- -
---	-----------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	-----------	--	-----

Account: Account Name: ATLAS VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB (2 records)

Business ID: 8464 (2 records)

Business DBA: ATLAS VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB (2 records)

8313 Perry Rd, Grand Blanc, MI 48439-9761	GENESEE	CV-501454	4/21/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$75 for each of the two charges, for a total penalty fine of \$150. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of eight (8) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$150 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	- -
8313 Perry Rd, Grand Blanc, MI 48439-9761	GENESEE	CV-501454	4/21/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/21/2018 1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Casey Haapapuro, who was not a bona fide member of the club; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Dustin Runyon, who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC Invs. Haapapuro and Runyon)	- -

Account: Account Name: BAR HARBOR HOSPITALITY, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0259315 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

100 State St, Harbor Springs, MI 49740-1617	EMMET	CV-501361	1/16/2018 Acknowledged	DEC	7/18/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/17/2018 Clemente
100 State St, Harbor Springs, MI 49740-1617	EMMET	CV-501361	1/16/2018 Acknowledged	VIOL	1/16/2018 Failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Comber)	7/17/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: BETAK ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 148098 (2 records)

Business DBA: L & G FAMILY MARKET (2 records)

1813 S Getty St, Muskegon, MI 49442-5801	MUSKEGON	CV-501424	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018	As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$400 for the single charge in this matter, given their good record with twelve (12) passed Controlled Buys. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	- -
1813 S Getty St, Muskegon, MI 49442-5801	MUSKEGON	CV-501424	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18), date of birth July 13, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Muskegon Police Department Ofcs. Clark and Burns/ClerkWael Jamal Jmian/ID checked)	- -

Account: Account Name: BLAKELY, OLIVIA S (2 records)

Business ID: 244141 (2 records)

Business DBA: PINK STORE (2 records)

5511 S Mount Tom Rd, Rose City, MI 48654-9649	OSCODA	CV-501158	12/19/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to R 436.1107.	6/11/2018 Jacobsen
5511 S Mount Tom Rd, Rose City, MI 48654-9649	OSCODA	CV-501158	12/19/2017 Decision Issued	VIOL	12/19/2017	Olivia S. Blakely, licensee, committed a crime involving fraudulent activity, specifically: Retail Fraud – 3rd Degree : (LCC Inv. Szatkowski)	6/11/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: BLONIARZ, KATHLEEN ANN (1 record)

Business ID: 633 (1 record)

Business DBA: THE PERRONVILLE PUB (1 record)

W 629,G30, Perronville, MI 49873	MENOMINEE	CV-500243	9/13/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	1/25/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	12/11/2017 Jacobsen
----------------------------------	-----------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	-----------	--	---------------------

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses.

Account: Account Name: BLUE FLAMINGO ENTERPRISES, INC. (3 records)

Business ID: 152103 (3 records)

Business DBA: MOZ (3 records)

80 E Seaway Dr, Muskegon Heights, MI 49444	MUSKEGON	CV-501142	2/2/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	7/19/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 each for Charge Nos. 1, 3, and 5; for a total fine of \$1,500 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/6/2018 Jacobsen
80 E Seaway Dr, Muskegon Heights, MI 49444	MUSKEGON	CV-501142	2/2/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/2/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Juan Briceno, date of birth July 19, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Allowed Juan Briceno, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises; 3) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Casandra Medina, date of birth October 4, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 4) Allowed Casandra Medina, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises; 5) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Sarah Buday, date of birth September 10, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 6) Allowed Sarah Buday, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old, to consume or possess alcoholic liquor for personal consumption on the licensed premises : (Muskegon Heights PD, Ofc Stoddard/Clerk Paul Higgins/ID not checked)	6/6/2018 Jacobsen
80 E Seaway Dr, Muskegon Heights, MI 49444	MUSKEGON	CV-501142	2/2/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	5/8/2018	6-6-18 Grand Rapids – Jacobsen 10:30 AM cc: Ofc. Stoddard Muskegon heights PD	6/6/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: BOMBAY PARTY SHOPPE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 17840 (2 records)							
Business DBA: BOMBAY PARTY SHOPPE (2 records)							
130 E 11 Mile Rd, Madison Heights, MI 48071-3636	OAKLAND	CV-501663	5/29/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/29/2018	The clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Sale of cigarettes to unnamed minor, Decoy 18-01, date of birth December 20, 2000 : (Madison Heights Police Department Sgt. Koehler)	7/27/2018 Jacobsen
130 E 11 Mile Rd, Madison Heights, MI 48071-3636	OAKLAND	CV-501663	5/29/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/16/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/27/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: B RAJ FUEL LLC (2 records)							
Business ID: 247667 (2 records)							
Business DBA: - (2 records)							
777 44th St SE, Kentwood, MI 49548-7527	KENT	CV-501526	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 40 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	7/12/2018 Jacobsen
777 44th St SE, Kentwood, MI 49548-7527	KENT	CV-501526	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to KPD P/A 18-01, date of birth May 7, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Dets Drumm and Wollam/Clerk Govind Aggarwal/ID not checked)	7/12/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: CAPITAL PARTY STORE OF LANSING LLC (2 records)							
Business ID: 236181 (2 records)							
Business DBA: CAPITAL PARTY STORE (2 records)							
3330 S Cedar St, Lansing, MI 48910-3436	INGHAM	CV-501947	7/10/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	7/10/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20), date of birth March 21, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Lansing Police Department Ofcs. Ford, Freeman and Hon/Clerk John Bryan Hernandez/ID not checked)	8/31/2018 Clemente

3330 S Cedar St, Lansing, MI 48910-3436	INGHAM	CV-501947	7/10/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/7/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/31/2018 Clemente
---	--------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	--------------------

Account: Account Name: CELEBRATION BANQUETS, L.L.C. (2 records)

Business ID: 235864 (2 records)

Business DBA: CELEBRATION BANQUETS (2 records)

4289 Grand Haven Rd, Norton Shores, MI 49441-5549	MUSKEGON	CV-501562	5/21/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/21/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy with date of birth July 13, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Norton Shores PD, Ofcs. VanWynen and Passchier/Clerk Arron Kregg Carlson/ID checked)	7/31/2018 Clemente
4289 Grand Haven Rd, Norton Shores, MI 49441-5549	MUSKEGON	CV-501562	5/21/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/4/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/31/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: CHINA LITE RESTAURANT - GASLITE LOUNGE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 3676 (2 records)

Business DBA: CHINA LITE SOUTH (2 records)

3290 Gratiot Blvd, Marysville, MI 48040-1489	ST CLAIR	CV-501577	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$400 as penalty in this matter, with \$100 waived in recognition of the Licensee's long record of compliance with the law. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/5/2018 Jacobsen
3290 Gratiot Blvd, Marysville, MI 48040-1489	ST CLAIR	CV-501577	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-347, date of birth October 13, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Jones and Coleman/Clerk Cheryl Anne Walsh/ID checked)	7/5/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: CONVENIENCE KING GROUP, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 246997 (2 records)**Business DBA: P S FOOD MART (2 records)**

17 E Carleton Rd, Hillsdale, MI 49242-1619	HILLSDALE	CV-501553	4/28/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/19/2018 Clemente
17 E Carleton Rd, Hillsdale, MI 49242-1619	HILLSDALE	CV-501553	4/28/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/28/2018	Caitlin Dillon, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Sale of Tobacco to a minor : (LCC Inv. Mugnolo and MSP, Tpr. Klomprens)	7/19/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: CRIST INVESTMENT COMPANY INC. (2 records)**Business ID: 224862 (2 records)****Business DBA: LIGHTNING QUICK GAS N GO #7 (2 records)**

201 W Chicago St, Jonesville, MI 49250-1107	HILLSDALE	CV-501552	4/28/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/23/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/5/2018 Jacobsen
201 W Chicago St, Jonesville, MI 49250-1107	HILLSDALE	CV-501552	4/28/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/28/2018	Stephanie Payne, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Sale of Tobacco to a minor : (LCC Inv. Trierweiler and MSP, Tpr. Klomprens)	7/5/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: DANNY AND GINNY, INC. (2 records)**Business ID: 188412 (2 records)****Business DBA: GOLDEN WOK RESTAURANT (2 records)**

2755 E Grand River Ave, East Lansing, MI 48823- INGHAM 5614	CV-501499	4/5/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 for each of the six (6) charges, for a total penalty fine of \$1800 which is due within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses. The Commissioner Orders the License placed into Escrow by 5:00 p.m. Friday, August 17, 2018. Additionally, the Commissioner Orders, that if the License not have been placed into Escrow by 5:00 p.m. Friday, August 17, 2018, that it shall be suspended until such time it is placed into Escrow. Further, the Commissioner Orders that the License shall remain in Escrow until: 1) All fees and fines owed are remitted to the Commission. 2) Such time that a transfer of the License has been completed by an approved entity of the MLCC or that ...	- -
--	-----------	--------------------------	-----	---	-----

2755 E Grand River Ave, East Lansing, MI 48823- INGHAM 5614	CV-501499	4/5/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/5/2018 1) Sold or transferred the license, or an interest in the license to Golden Yu & Sprite, Inc., without the prior approval of the Michigan Liquor Control Commission; 2) In the 2013 licensing year, allowed a corporation, Golden Yu & Sprite, Inc., whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license; 3) For the 2014 licensing year, obtained a license in its name for the use or benefit of another person, Golden Yu & Sprite, Inc., whose name does not appear on the license; 4) For the 2015 licensing year, obtained a license in its name for the use or benefit of another person, Golden Yu & Sprite, Inc., whose name does not appear on the license; 5) For the 2016 licensing year, obtained a license in its name for the use or benefit of another person, Golden Yu & Sprite, Inc., whose name does not appear on the license; 6) For the 2017 licensing year, obtained a license in its name for the use or benefit of another person, Golden Yu & Sprite, Inc., whose...	- -
--	-----------	--------------------------	------	---	-----

Account: Account Name: DAVID, DARYL & SCOTT, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 16883 (2 records)

Business DBA: O'CONNOR'S DELI (2 records)

650 S Grand Ave, Fowlerville, MI 48836-9703	LIVINGSTON	CV-501368	3/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/21/2018 (1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$750 for the single acknowledged charge, cited above, as penalty;	8/9/2018 Stip - Clemente
---	------------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	--------------------------

(2) The Licensee violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2), as cited in the complaint in this matter;

(3) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirty-eight (38) continuous days if the total fine of \$750 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; Neg Settlement

650 S Grand Ave, Fowlerville, MI 48836-9703	LIVINGSTON	CV-501368	3/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/24/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-360, date of birth February 5, 2000, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Wardzinski/Clerk Jonathan Williams/ID not checked)	8/9/2018	Stip - Clemente
---	------------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	--	----------	-----------------

Account: Account Name: DAVISON COUNTRY CLUB, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 8352 (2 records)

Business DBA: DAVISON COUNTRY CLUB, INC. (2 records)

9512 E Lippincott Blvd, Davison, MI 48423-8364	GENESEE	CV-501866	6/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	9/4/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/31/2018	Clemente
9512 E Lippincott Blvd, Davison, MI 48423-8364	GENESEE	CV-501866	6/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/24/2018	1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Marsha Perilloux, who was not a bona fide member of the club; 2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Nicholas Holtman, who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC Invs. Perilloux and Holtman)	7/31/2018	Clemente

Account: Account Name: DENTON'S DEN, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 2312 (2 records)

Business DBA: DENTON'S DEN (2 records)

-800,802 E Michigan Ave, Jackson, MI 49201-2402	JACKSON	CV-501468	1/11/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for each of the two (2) violations found in Complaint No. CV-501468 for a total sanction fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	--
-800,802 E Michigan Ave, Jackson, MI 49201-2402	JACKSON	CV-501468	1/11/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	1/11/2018 1) On January 11, 2018, possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source; 2) On January 25, 2018, possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source : (LCC, Inv. Trierweiler)	--

Account: Account Name: DOLGENCORP, LLC (A KENTUCKY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (6 records)

Business ID: 239105 (2 records)

Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #8259 (2 records)

818 Gratiot Blvd, Marysville, MI 48040-1127	ST CLAIR	CV-501576	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	7/11/2018 Jacobsen
818 Gratiot Blvd, Marysville, MI 48040-1127	ST CLAIR	CV-501576	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-347, date of birth October 13, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Jones/Clerk Adam George Warren/ID not checked)	7/11/2018 Jacobsen

Business ID: 244534 (2 records)

Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #16705 (2 records)

1979 Fred W Moore Hwy, Saint Clair, MI 48079-4702	ST CLAIR	CV-501479	4/11/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/16/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/20/2018 Jacobsen
---	----------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	--------------------

1979 Fred W Moore Hwy, Saint Clair, MI 48079- 4702	ST CLAIR	CV-501479	4/11/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/11/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-361, (19), date of birth November 24, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Coleman/Clerk Marshall Garrett McNeil/ID checked)	7/20/2018	Jacobsen
--	----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	--	-----------	----------

Business ID: 244538 (2 records)

Business DBA: DOLLAR GENERAL #16700 (2 records)

105 E 4th St, Mio, MI 48647	OSCODA	CV-501503	5/3/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/20/2018	Clemente
105 E 4th St, Mio, MI 48647	OSCODA	CV-501503	5/3/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/3/2018	Nathan Lewis, the clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Sale of Tobacco to a Minor : (LCC Inv. Szatkowski)	7/20/2018	Clemente

Account: Account Name: DOWNTOWN PINNACLE PROPERTIES, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 175792 (2 records)

Business DBA: RACQUETS (2 records)

446 W Western Ave, Muskegon, MI 49440-1110	MUSKEGON	CV-501605	6/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/4/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy with date of birth July 13, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Muskeogn PD, Ofc Burns/Clerk Kelly Marie Kodelsik/ID checked)	7/17/2018	Clemente
446 W Western Ave, Muskegon, MI 49440-1110	MUSKEGON	CV-501605	6/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/17/2018	Clemente

Account: Account Name: ELIAS ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.L.C. (2 records)

Business ID: 141371 (2 records)

Business DBA: THE STING GENTLEMAN'S CLUB (2 records)

6609 Michigan Ave, Detroit, MI 48210-2971	WAYNE	CV-501453	4/16/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/20/2018 The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each of the two (2) charges for a total penalty fine of \$600. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, if the total penalty fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	--
---	-------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	----

6609 Michigan Ave, Detroit, MI 48210-2971	WAYNE	CV-501453	4/16/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/16/2018 1) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Tyrone L. Apple, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 2) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Christopher I. Hancock, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; 3) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Stephanie Sarah-Princess Ligon, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m., contrary to Rule 436.1403(2); 4) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employee(s), Lamar E. Daniels, between 2:30 a.m. and 7:00 a.m.; (DPD, 4th Prec, Lt. Quarello and Sgt. Rios)	--
---	-------	-----------	---------------------------	------	--	----

Account: Account Name: EXECUTIVE HOSPITALITY, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 140464 (1 record)

Business DBA: WYNDHAM GARDEN & CONFERENCE CENTER (1 record)

2900 Jackson Ave, Ann Arbor, MI 48103-2012	WASHTENAW	CV-500698	4/8/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	8/28/2018 (4) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$300 each for the five (5) charges, for a total penalty fine of \$1,500. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of seventy-five (75) continuous days if the total fine of \$1,500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge Nos. 6, 7 and 8 cited in Complaint No. CV-500678, are hereby DISMISSED, with prejudice.	8/20/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
--	-----------	-----------	--------------------------	-----	--	--

As further sanction, the Licensee's license and permits will be suspended for three (3) continuous days as determined by the MLCC.

Neg Settlement

Account: Account Name: FACTORY BAR & GRILL, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 242869 (2 records)

Business DBA: FACTORY BAR & GRILL (2 records)

2037 E Laketon Ave, Muskegon, MI 49442-6127	MUSKEGON	CV-501375	4/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	9/10/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 each for Charge Nos. 1 and 2; and \$100 for Charge No. 3, for a total fine of \$400 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee, if the total fine of \$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/23/2018	Clemente
2037 E Laketon Ave, Muskegon, MI 49442-6127	MUSKEGON	CV-501375	4/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/15/2018	1) Allowed fights or brawls on the licensed premises, without taking prompt effective action; 2) Allowed the annoying and/or molesting of a customer, Gary VanDyk, by an employee, Josh; 3) Failed to keep a license, issued by the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed, framed under transparent material, and/or failed to prominently display the license in the licensed premises : (Muskegon Twp PD, Cpl. Luce and Ofc. Junewick)	7/23/2018	Clemente

Account: Account Name: FIDDLE INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 5255 (2 records)

Business DBA: FIDDLE BAR (2 records)

35676 Van Born Rd, Wayne, MI 48184-2452	WAYNE	CV-501390	4/7/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	9/18/2018	The Commissioner hereby Orders the Dismissal all the charges in Complaint No. CV-501390 without prejudice.	-	-
35676 Van Born Rd, Wayne, MI 48184-2452	WAYNE	CV-501390	4/7/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	4/7/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Lamar Davis, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Lamar Davis, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Lamar Davis, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (City of Wayne PD, Sgt. Amore and Ofcs Jolly and Arndt)	-	-

Account: Account Name: FORE LAKES LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 232544 (2 records)

Business DBA: FORE LAKES GOLF COURSE (2 records)

5810 Flinchbaugh Rd, Smiths Creek, MI 48074-1305	ST CLAIR	CV-501647	6/2/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/16/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/27/2018 Jacobsen
5810 Flinchbaugh Rd, Smiths Creek, MI 48074-1305	ST CLAIR	CV-501647	6/2/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-347, date of birth October 13, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Jones/Clerk Danielle Nicole Tucker/ID not checked)	7/27/2018 Jacobsen
Account: Account Name: FRICANO'S MUSKEGON LAKE, L.L.C. (2 records)							
Business ID: 142045 (2 records)							
Business DBA: FRICANO'S MUSKEGON LAKE (2 records)							
1050 W Western Ave, Muskegon, MI 49441-1694	MUSKEGON	CV-501426	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/13/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/27/2018 Clemente
1050 W Western Ave, Muskegon, MI 49441-1694	MUSKEGON	CV-501426	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18), date of birth July 13, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Muskegon Police Department Ofcs. Clark and Burns/Clerk Jonathon Lawton/ID checked)	7/27/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: GAFF AND GAFF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (2 records)							
Business ID: 228786 (2 records)							
Business DBA: STEPHAN BRIDGE PARTY STORE (2 records)							
1507 E M 72 Hwy, Grayling, MI 49738-9439	CRAWFORD	CV-501537	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/10/2018 Jacobsen

1507 E M 72 Hwy, Grayling, MI 49738-9439	CRAWFORD	CV-501537	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-450, (20), date of birth September 21, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Orm/Clerk Shania Rae Gasser/ID Checked)	7/10/2018 Jacobsen
--	----------	-----------	---------------------------	------	--	--------------------

Account: Account Name: GETTY MARATHON STATION, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 246918 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2806 S Getty St, Norton Shores, MI 49444-2314	MUSKEGON	CV-501563	5/21/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/18/2018 Clemente
---	----------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	--------------------

2806 S Getty St, Norton Shores, MI 49444-2314	MUSKEGON	CV-501563	5/21/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/21/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy with date of birth February 21, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Norton Shores PD, Ofcs Trombley and Leach/Clerk Nicole Marie Tisch/ID checked)	7/18/2018 Clemente
---	----------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	--------------------

Account: Account Name: GRAND RAPIDS BEVERAGE, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 240744 (1 record)

Business DBA: STEEL CAT (1 record)

640 Bridge St NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49504-5334	KENT	CV-00181775	12/21/2016 Decision Issued	DEC	8/24/2018 Therefore, as penalty the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100 for the charge in this matter, which is due forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	4/10/2017 Clemente
---	------	-------------	----------------------------	-----	---	--------------------

Account: Account Name: GR HS, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 238543 (1 record)

Business DBA: HOMEWOOD SUITES-GRAND RAPIDS (1 record)

161 Ottawa Ave NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2701	KENT	CV-00181774	12/28/2016 Decision Issued	DEC	8/24/2018 Therefore, as penalty the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$100.00 for the charge in this matter, which is due forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this Order. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of this order.	3/29/2017 Clemente
--	------	-------------	----------------------------	-----	--	--------------------

Account: Account Name: HARBOR SPRINGS VINEYARDS & WINERY, L.L.C. (2 records)

Business ID: 224978 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

5699 S Lake Shore Dr, Harbor Springs, MI 49740-9784	EMMET	CV-501586	5/13/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/16/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/19/2018 Jacobsen
5699 S Lake Shore Dr, Harbor Springs, MI 49740-9784	EMMET	CV-501586	5/13/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/13/2018 Gave away alcoholic liquor : (LCC Inv. Szatkowski)	7/19/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: I.P. ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 528 (2 records)

Business DBA: INUENDO (2 records)

744 E Savannah St, Detroit, MI 48203-2052	WAYNE	CV-00184501	7/27/2017 Hearing	DEC	7/10/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of seven (7) continuous days be imposed if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. neg settlement	- -
744 E Savannah St, Detroit, MI 48203-2052	WAYNE	CV-00184031	7/17/2017 Hearing	DEC	7/10/2018 As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$300 each for Charge Nos. 1, 2 and 6 for a total penalty fine of \$900. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order was mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.	- -

Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge No. 3, 4 and 5 are DISMISSED, with prejudice. Neg Settlement

Account: Account Name: K&B'S LAUGHING HORSE LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 236296 (2 records)

Business DBA: LAUGHING HORSE SALOON (2 records)

15888 Lindy Rd, Thompsonville, MI 49683-9288	BENZIE	CV-501202	3/4/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	7/23/2018	<p>In determining penalty for the above violations, the Commissioner considered the Licensee's total record, which shows two (2) dissimilar violations and one successfully passed Control Buy Operation since securing MLCC licensure on September 9, 2014.</p> <p>As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$600 for Charge No.1; \$150 for Charge No.2 and \$150 for Charge No.3 for a total sanction penalty fine of \$900. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.</p> <p>Additionally, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay total cost of \$121.00 for witness fees involved in connection with the hearing.</p>
--	--------	-----------	--------------------------	-----	-----------	---

15888 Lindy Rd, Thompsonville, MI 49683-9288	BENZIE	CV-501202	3/4/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/4/2018	<p>1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Heather McPherson, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Heather McPherson, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 3) Allowed Heather McPherson, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 4) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Thomas Rowles, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition; 5) Allowed Thomas Rowles, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 6) Allowed Thomas Rowles, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises : (Benzie county SD, Dep Makowski)</p>
--	--------	-----------	--------------------------	------	----------	--

Account: Account Name: KB GROCERS, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 245960 (2 records)

Business DBA: MONTAGUE FOODS, AND MONTAGUE EXPRESS FOOD & FUEL (2 records)							
8718 Water St, Montague, MI 49437-1204	MUSKEGON	CV-501463	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018	(1) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; 801-2 Neg Settlement	8/7/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
8718 Water St, Montague, MI 49437-1204	MUSKEGON	CV-501463	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (20), date of birth August 20, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Montague PD Ofc. Johnson/Clerk Marjory Star Erdman/ID checked)	8/7/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
Account: Account Name: KEJBOU MART, INC. (2 records)							
Business ID: 173072 (2 records)							
Business DBA: CAHALAN DRUG & LIQUOR SHOPPE (2 records)							
1266 Eureka Rd, Wyandotte, MI 48192-6101	WAYNE	CV-501186	3/3/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2018	As penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$650. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirty-three (33) continuous days if the fine of \$650 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to pay witness fees in the amount of \$30.41.	- -
1266 Eureka Rd, Wyandotte, MI 48192-6101	WAYNE	CV-501186	3/3/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/3/2018	sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, #18GI-03, date of birth June 21, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grosse Ile Police Department Sgt. Pelland & Wyandotte Police Department D-Sgt. Weise/Clerk Nicholas Springstead/ID not checked)	- -
Account: Account Name: KELLY ROAD INVESTMENT CO. (2 records)							
Business ID: 2962 (2 records)							
Business DBA: COLONIAL LOUNGE (2 records)							
G-,6430 W Pierson Rd, Flushing, MI 48433-2343	GENESEEE	CV-501836	6/18/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/18/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, LAN-365, date of birth September 22, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Haapapuro/Clerk Arianna Rebeca Napolitano/ID not checked)	8/8/2018 Clemente

G-,6430 W Pierson Rd, Flushing, MI 48433-2343	GENESEE	CV-501836	6/18/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	9/10/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/8/2018	Clemente
---	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	----------	----------

Account: Account Name: KUDRAT INC (2 records)

Business ID: 215764 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

102 W Railway St, Coleman, MI 48618	MIDLAND	CV-500849	1/20/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	7/26/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/4/2018	Jacobsen
-------------------------------------	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	----------	----------

102 W Railway St, Coleman, MI 48618	MIDLAND	CV-500849	1/20/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	1/20/2018	sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, LAN-368, date of birth July 31, 1997, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Smith/Clerk Michelle Lee Herkel/ID checked)	6/4/2018	Jacobsen
-------------------------------------	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	--	----------	----------

Account: Account Name: LA NORIA BISTRO, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 248060 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

5517 Michigan Ave, Detroit, MI 48210-3021	WAYNE	CV-501600	5/4/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	8/8/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/3/2018	Clemente
---	-------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	----------	---	----------	----------

5517 Michigan Ave, Detroit, MI 48210-3021	WAYNE	CV-501600	5/4/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/4/2018	Sold, furnished, offered or kept for sale, alcoholic beverages without fully complying with the provisions of the Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to provide proof of financial responsibility, which resulted in a suspension based on an Order of the Commission dated May 4, 2018 : (LCC Inv. Coleman)	8/3/2018	Clemente
---	-------	-----------	----------	-----------------	------	----------	---	----------	----------

Account: Account Name: LARKIN, LEONARD L & WROBEL, SANDRA M (2 records)

Business ID: 751 (2 records)

Business DBA: THE UPTOWN BAR (2 records)

8 W Front St, Monroe, MI 48161-2337	MONROE	CV-501410	4/11/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2018 The Commissioner, therefore, Orders a fine of \$400 for each of the two (2) charges, for a total penalty fine of \$800 as penalty in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that a suspension of forty (40) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee. 801(2)	--
8 W Front St, Monroe, MI 48161-2337	MONROE	CV-501410	4/11/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/11/2018 1-2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (19), and unnamed minor, X-351, date of birth September 4, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Flynn-Sloat and O'Reilly/Clerk Julia Marilyn Hines/ID checked)	--

Account: Account Name: LAYMAN MR. BILL'S MARKET, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 237357 (2 records)

Business DBA: MR BILL'S MARKET (2 records)

1989 E Miller Rd, Fairview, MI 48621-8717	OSCODA	CV-501502	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/16/2018 Clemente
1989 E Miller Rd, Fairview, MI 48621-8717	OSCODA	CV-501502	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-450, (20), date of birth September 21, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Orm/Clerk Anna Katherine Bakich/ID Checked)	7/16/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: LCA CONCEPTS INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 222326 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

22759 Van Dyke Ave, Warren, MI 48089-2357	MACOMB	CV-501527	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/24/2018 Clemente
22759 Van Dyke Ave, Warren, MI 48089-2357	MACOMB	CV-501527	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/26/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, LE-206, (20) date of birth November 28, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Warren PD, Ofc Nunn/Clerk Kelly Marlene Schaub/ID not checked)	7/24/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: LEE'S MARKET, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 11557 (2 records)

Business DBA: LEE'S PARTY STORE (2 records)

8593 Swan Creek Rd, Newport, MI 48166-9122	MONROE	CV-501651	6/2/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-352, date of birth October 9, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. O'Reilly/Clerk Andrea Jean Pate/ID not checked)	7/31/2018 Clemente
8593 Swan Creek Rd, Newport, MI 48166-9122	MONROE	CV-501651	6/2/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/4/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$1,000 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/31/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: LINKS AT LAKE ERIE, L.L.C. (2 records)

Business ID: 110546 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

14727 Laplaignance Rd, Monroe, MI 48161-3873	MONROE	CV-501362	2/27/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018	(1) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the Licensee to pay a fine of \$150 each for Charge Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8, for a total fine of \$1,050 which is due within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.	8/7/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
--	--------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	-----------	--	---------------------------------------

14727 Laplaignance Rd, Monroe, MI 48161-3873	MONROE	CV-501362	2/27/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	2/27/2018	1) Since February 8, 2018, failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the Commission after closing active operation; 2) On February 6, 2018, made a false or fraudulent written statement to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, specifically: intent to place license in escrow, which statement was made for the purpose of inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from taking action, or to enable or assist Nazar Holdings 18, LLC, in evading the provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 3) On February 6, 2018, made a false or fraudulent written statement to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission, specifically: applied for license renewal when the license was transferred to Nazar Holdings 18, LLC, which statement was made for the purpose of inducing the Commission to act, or refrain from taking action, or to enable or assist Nazar Holdings 18, LLC, in evading the provisions of the Liquor Control Code; 4) Failed to maintain records sufficient to determine ownership of the licensed bu...	8/7/2018	Stip - Commissioner Clemente
--	--------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	---	----------	------------------------------

Account: Account Name: LONG ROAD DISTILLERS LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 236633 (1 record)

Business DBA: - (1 record)

537 Leonard St NW, Grand Rapids, MI 49504-4263	KENT	CV-501573	2/18/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$200 each for a total of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 30 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	8/20/2018	Clemente
--	------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	-----------	----------

Account: Account Name: LUCKY GIRL BREWING COMPANY - CROSS ROADS LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 242775 (2 records)

Business DBA: LUCKY GIRL BREWING COMPANY - CROSS ROADS (2 records)

34016 M 43, Paw Paw, MI 49079-8464	VAN BUREN	CV-501500	4/17/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of sixty-five (65) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$1,300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/2/2018 Clemente
------------------------------------	-----------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	-------------------

34016 M 43, Paw Paw, MI 49079-8464	VAN BUREN	CV-501500	4/17/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/17/2018 1) Accepted aid or assistance from another vendor, Lucky Girl Brewing Company, LLC, by property of any description, or other valuable thing, 77 ½ barrels of Golden Lager, Grapefruit Shandy, Lemon Shandy, and IPA Chocolate Double Bock; 2) Accepted aid or assistance from another vendor, Lucky Girl Brewing Company, LLC, by property of any description, or other valuable thing, 24 1/6 barrels of Golden Lager, Grapefruit Shandy, and Lemon Shandy; 3) Accepted aid or assistance from another vendor, Pete's Original Cider, by property of any description, or other valuable thing, 1 ½ Barrel Peat's Original Cider; 4) Accepted aid or assistance from another vendor, Pete's Original Cider, by property of any description, or other valuable thing, 1 keg of Painted Turtle Hard Cider; 5) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, growler of Lemon Shandy, Lucky Girl Brewing Company, LLC, which was not authorized by the license issued to the licensee by the Commissio...	7/2/2018 Clemente
------------------------------------	-----------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	-------------------

Account: Account Name: LYNWOOD BAR, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 159098 (2 records)

Business DBA: LYNWOOD BAR (2 records)

596 Busha Hwy, Marysville, MI 48040-1308	ST CLAIR	CV-501575	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$500, \$100 waived for a total of \$400 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 20 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	7/5/2018 Jacobsen
--	----------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	-------------------

596 Busha Hwy, Marysville, MI 48040-1308	ST CLAIR	CV-501575	5/15/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-347, date of birth October 13, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Jones and Coleman/Clerk Shannon Rose McKinnie/ID checked)	7/5/2018 Jacobsen
--	----------	-----------	---------------------------	------	--	-------------------

Account: Account Name: MACKDUSTIN'S, LTD. (1 record)

Business ID: 7253 (1 record)

Business DBA: BUTCH'S DRY DOCK (1 record)

44 E 8th St, Holland, MI 49423-3575	OTTAWA	CV-501572	2/18/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	8/23/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/21/2018 Clemente
-------------------------------------	--------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	--------------------

Account: Account Name: MANNECORP, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 302 (2 records)

Business DBA: V LIVE DETROIT (2 records)

8140 Michigan Ave, Detroit, MI 48210-2146	WAYNE	CV-501549	5/6/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/6/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to numerous unnamed patrons, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon; 2) Permitted the consumption of alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises by numerous unnamed patrons, between 2:30 a.m. and 12:00 noon on Sunday; 3) Permitted the licensed premises to be occupied by persons other than the licensee or the licensee's working bona fide employees, numerous unnamed patrons, between 2:30 a.m. and 12:00 noon on Sunday ; (DPD, 4th Prec, 18-25, Lt. Quarello, Sgts. Rios and Connor and Ofcs. Moreno and Smith)	- -
---	-------	-----------	--------------------------	------	--	-----

8140 Michigan Ave, Detroit, MI 48210-2146	WAYNE	CV-501549	5/6/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/20/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for the one acknowledged charge in this matter, which is due within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders all licenses and permits for this Licensee at the above-noted location to remain in escrow until all outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or the licenses and permits are terminated pursuant to the provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107. The Commissioner further warns the Licensee that failure to make payment within the time allotted may result in an additional violation under administrative rule R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to additional penalties, including revocation of the licenses. The Commissioner DISMISSES Charge Nos. 1 and 3 of the complaint with prejudice. Neg Settlement	- -
---	-------	-----------	--------------------------	-----	--	-----

Account: Account Name: M BROTHERS, INC. (2 records)**Business ID: 232193 (2 records)****Business DBA: TRIPLE DEUCE PARTY STORE (2 records)**

222 S Washington St, Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-2514	ISABELLA	CV-501540	5/17/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/17/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy BJ118, (17), date of birth February 14, 2001, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Mount Pleasant PD, Dep Diedrich and Ofc Bliss/Clerk Ryan Bauer/ID Checked)	7/19/2018 Clemente
222 S Washington St, Mount Pleasant, MI 48858-2514	ISABELLA	CV-501540	5/17/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/19/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: MEADOW BAR, INC. (2 records)**Business ID: 132635 (2 records)****Business DBA: MEADOWS BAR (2 records)**

R 5,25036 Ecorse Rd, Taylor, MI 48180-1563	WAYNE	CV-501603	5/17/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$350 for each charge for a total of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	7/12/2018 Jacobsen
R 5,25036 Ecorse Rd, Taylor, MI 48180-1563	WAYNE	CV-501603	5/17/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/17/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, 18GI-010, (19), date of birth February 4, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, 18GI-011, (19), date of birth February 1, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Grosse Ile PD, Sgt Pelland and Taylor PD, Cpl Dalton/Clerk Lisa Jean Dotson/ID not checked)	7/12/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: MOORSKI'S PUB, LLC (2 records)**Business ID: 228526 (2 records)****Business DBA: MOORSKI'S PUB (2 records)**

723 Page Ave, Jackson, MI 49203-1944	JACKSON	CV-500503	12/9/2017 Hearing	DEC	7/5/2018 (1) Violated Section 707(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(2) as cited in Charge 1 and as sanction shall be assessed a Fine of \$200;	- -
--------------------------------------	---------	-----------	-------------------	-----	---	-----

(2) Violated Section 707(4) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1707(4) as cited in Charge 3 and as sanction shall be assessed a Fine of \$200;

(3) Violated Section 801(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(2) as cited in Charge 4, and as sanction shall be assessed a Fine of \$800;

(4) In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of sixty (60) continuous days be imposed if the total fine of \$1200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days of the date this Order was mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee.

(5) As added penalty in this matter, the Commissioner Orders a SUSPENSION of three (3) consecutive days, with that suspension hereby WAIVED and designed to serve as a warning to the Licensee ...

723 Page Ave, Jackson, MI 49203-1944	JACKSON	CV-500503	12/9/2017 Hearing	VIOL	12/9/2017	1) allowed Michael Moore, who was in an intoxicated condition, to consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed premises; 2) allowed Michael Moore, who was in an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter upon the licensed premises; 3) the licensee, was in an intoxicated condition on the licensed premises; 4) sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Michael Moore, who was in an intoxicated or visibly intoxicated condition : (LCC, Invs Foote, Trierweiler and Holtman)	- -
--------------------------------------	---------	-----------	-------------------	------	-----------	--	-----

Account: Account Name: NORTH SHORE INN RESTAURANT, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 244656 (2 records)

Business DBA: NORTH SHORE INN RESTAURANT (2 records)

107 Higman Park Rd, Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3621	BERRIEN	CV-501301	3/27/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/28/2018	(1) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. 801-2	8/22/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
107 Higman Park Rd, Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3621	BERRIEN	CV-501301	3/27/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/27/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, (18), date of birth July 4, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Berrien County Sheriff's Office Dep. Laesch/Clerk Becky Marquita Johnson/ID not checked)	8/22/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente

Account: Account Name: NORTHSIDE CARRY OUT, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 238566 (2 records)

Business DBA: NORTHSIDE CARRYOUT (2 records)

310 N Main St, Waldron, MI 49288-9691	HILLSDALE	CV-501551	4/4/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 10 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order.	7/12/2018 Jacobsen
310 N Main St, Waldron, MI 49288-9691	HILLSDALE	CV-501551	4/4/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/4/2018	Larry Deck, shareholder of the licensed corporation, engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: Sale of Tobacco to a minor : (LCC Inv. Mugnolo and MSP, Tpr. Klomparsen)	7/12/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: P.F. CHANG'S CHINA BISTRO, INC. (A DELAWARE CORPORATION) (2 records)

Business ID: 142538 (2 records)

Business DBA: P.F. CHANG'S CHINA BISTRO (2 records)

17905 Haggerty Rd, Northville, MI 48168-9513	WAYNE	CV-501666	6/9/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/19/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$450 for Charge No. 1 and \$450 for Charge No. 2 for a total penalty fine of \$900 in this matter. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, if the total fine of \$900 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the MLCC for this licensee.	- -
17905 Haggerty Rd, Northville, MI 48168-9513	WAYNE	CV-501666	6/9/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/9/2018	1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-351, (19), date of birth September 4, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-365, (19), date of birth December 1, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Hampton and Webster/Clerk Kyle James Eisminger/ID not checked)	- -

Account: Account Name: P & K LIQUOR, INC. (1 record)

Business ID: 233785 (1 record)

Business DBA: TOWN & COUNTRY BEVERAGE (1 record)

10775 Dixie Hwy, Davisburg, MI 48350-1166	OAKLAND	CV-500990	9/29/2017	Decision Issued	DEC	9/19/2018	The Commissioner hereby Orders a penalty fine of \$250 for the single violation in Complaint No. CV-500990. In addition, the Commissioner Orders a suspension of thirteen (13) continuous days, if the total fine of \$250 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the date this Order is mailed. This suspension, if served, shall be served consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspensions Ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.	--
---	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	----

Account: Account Name: PIROLI, JOHN A & PIROLI, JEFFREY J & PIROLI, KAY J (2 records)

Business ID: 11388 (2 records)

Business DBA: SUMMERFIELD MARKET (2 records)

3986 Sylvania Petersburg Rd, Petersburg, MI 49270-9760	MONROE	CV-501351	3/24/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	7/26/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/4/2018 Jacobsen
--	--------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-------------------

3986 Sylvania Petersburg Rd, Petersburg, MI 49270-9760	MONROE	CV-501351	3/24/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/24/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-344, date of birth April 14, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. O'Reilly/Clerk Bobbi Brooke Curley/ID checked)	6/4/2018 Jacobsen
--	--------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	--	-------------------

Account: Account Name: PNA INVESTMENTS, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 144297 (2 records)

Business DBA: EAGLES MARKET (2 records)

501 W Cross St, Ypsilanti, MI 48197-2406	WASHTENAW	CV-501270	3/21/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	8/6/2018	The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$500 for the single acknowledged charge; The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total fine of \$500 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee. Neg. Settlement, 801(2)	7/27/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
--	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	----------	--	--

501 W Cross St, Ypsilanti, MI 48197-2406	WASHTENAW	CV-501270	3/21/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	3/21/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-351, date of birth September 4, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Drake/Clerk Justin Nelson/ID not checked)	7/27/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
--	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	--	--

Account: Account Name: RASKO'S BAR, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 4056 (2 records)

Business DBA: THE SHANTY (2 records)

3535 E 9 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-2383	MACOMB	CV-501528	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/26/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy, LE-206, (20) date of birth November 28, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Warren PD, Ofc Nunn/Clerk Mary Margaris Carolan-Wieland/ID not checked)	7/12/2018 Clemente
3535 E 9 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-2383	MACOMB	CV-501528	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/12/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: ROMA NB, LLC (1 record)

Business ID: 244964 (1 record)

Business DBA: ROMA'S PIZZA (1 record)

17600 Red Arrow Hwy, New Buffalo, MI 49117-9243	BERRIEN	CV-500523	5/31/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	7/25/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/26/2018 Clemente
---	---------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	--------------------

Account: Account Name: RUSTIC ENTERPRISES, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 235767 (2 records)

Business DBA: MAC RUSTIC SPORTS SHOP (2 records)

519 Ensley St, Howard City, MI 49329-9709	MONTCALM	CV-501419	3/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/5/2018 Jacobsen
519 Ensley St, Howard City, MI 49329-9709	MONTCALM	CV-501419	3/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/24/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, GR-406, date of birth January 15, 1999, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Haywood/Clerk Megan Blanchard/ID not checked)	7/5/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: S & F STATION, INC (2 records)

Business ID: 248504 (2 records)**Business DBA: - (2 records)**

30990 Dequindre Rd, Warren, MI 48092-4821	MACOMB	CV-501832	6/9/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/9/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-347, date of birth October 13, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Dausey/Clerk Saman Sammoe/ID checked)	8/14/2018 Clemente
30990 Dequindre Rd, Warren, MI 48092-4821	MACOMB	CV-501832	6/9/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/14/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: SALEM FIVE, INC. (2 records)**Business ID: 167176 (2 records)****Business DBA: BIG STAR MARKET (2 records)**

G5237 Detroit St, Flint, MI 48505	GENESEE	CV-501935	6/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/24/2018 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Nick Holtman, on Sunday between 2:00 a.m. and 12:00 noon; 2) Sold or furnished alcohol on a Sunday without first obtaining a Sunday Sales permit from the Commission : (LCC Inv. Holtman)	8/8/2018 Stip - Jacobsen
G5237 Detroit St, Flint, MI 48505	GENESEE	CV-501935	6/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/20/2018 (1) The Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay the sanction of a fine of \$250 for Charge No. 1 of the complaint as penalty; (2) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of thirteen (13) continuous days if the total fine of \$250 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; (3) In addition, the Commissioner Orders Charge No. 2 of Complaint CV-501935 DISMISSED with prejudice: Neg Settlement	8/8/2018 Stip - Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: SALLY ANDERSON CORPORATION (2 records)**Business ID: 1061 (2 records)****Business DBA: SOMEPLACE ELSE III (2 records)**

1508 W Sherman Blvd, Muskegon, MI 49441-3543	MUSKEGON	CV-501425	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/16/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/19/2018 Jacobsen
--	----------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	--	--------------------

1508 W Sherman Blvd, Muskegon, MI 49441-3543	MUSKEGON	CV-501425	4/26/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/26/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (18), date of birth July 13, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Muskegon Police Department Ofcs. Clark and Burns/Clerk Ciara Maria Ramirez/ID checked)	7/19/2018 Jacobsen
--	----------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	--------------------

Account: Account Name: SAUGATUCK BREWING COMPANY, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 160530 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2948 Blue Star Hwy, Douglas, MI 49406-5195	ALLEGAN	CV-501753	5/17/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/20/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$150 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$300 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC Enforcement Division to dispose of any gambling devices, gambling proceeds and/or evidence seized during the course of this investigation in accordance with law.	9/18/2018 Clemente
--	---------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	--------------------

2948 Blue Star Hwy, Douglas, MI 49406-5195	ALLEGAN	CV-501753	5/17/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/17/2018 1)allowed unlawful gambling devices, Bingo Cards, on the licensed premises, which are prohibited by MCL 750.301 and/or MCL 750.303 and/or MCL 750.304 and/or MCL 750.306 and/or contrary to Section 901(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1901(2); 2)allowed unlawful gambling with Bingo Cards on the licensed premises, which are prohibited by MCL 750.301 and/or MCL 750.303 and/or MCL 750.306 (LCC Inv. Reeder)	9/18/2018 Clemente
--	---------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	--------------------

Account: Account Name: SHANTZ, RANDOLPH L (2 records)

Business ID: 212819 (2 records)

Business DBA: COMINS MARKET (2 records)

4203 N Abbe Rd, Comins, MI 48619-9793	OSCODA	CV-501535	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$900 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty-five (45) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/10/2018 Jacobsen
4203 N Abbe Rd, Comins, MI 48619-9793	OSCODA	CV-501535	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy ESC-450, (20), date of birth September 21, 1997, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Orm/Clerk Robert Edward Baiter/ID Checked)	7/10/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: SHEPARD'S, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 224579 (2 records)

Business DBA: SHEPARD'S GRILL & TAVERN (2 records)

6246 28th Sr SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546	KENT	CV-501588	3/1/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/1/2018 1) Permitted or allowed out-of-doors service in an area not approved by the Commission in writing; 2) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold for consumption on the licensed premises, to be removed from the licensed premises, by Marjorie Mann : (LCC Inv. Nye and Supv. Cox)	7/19/2018 Clemente
6246 28th Sr SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546	KENT	CV-501588	3/1/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$300 for each charge, for a total fine of \$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$600 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. Further, the Commissioner Orders the subject Licensee to desist in allowing service and/or consumption in an unapproved area of any kind without obtaining the proper MLCC approval.	7/19/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: SHERWOOD LIQUOR, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 134044 (2 records)

Business DBA: SHERWOOD LIQUOR SHOPPE (2 records)

1330 E Commerce St, Milford, MI 48381-1737	OAKLAND	CV-501555	5/22/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/22/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, Decoy #324, (19), date of birth April 14, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Milford PD, Lt. Brumm and Ofc Lipari/Clerk Scott Gerald Vanhorn/ID not Checked)	7/19/2018 Clemente
--	---------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	--------------------

1330 E Commerce St, Milford, MI 48381-1737	OAKLAND	CV-501555	5/22/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	8/15/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	7/19/2018	Clemente
--	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	---	-----------	----------

Account: Account Name: SIEU THI KIM NHUNG SUPER STORE, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 216808 (2 records)

Business DBA: SIEU THI KIM NHUNG SUPER STORE (2 records)

4242 Division Ave S, Kentwood, MI 49548-3322	KENT	CV-501534	5/15/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty-five (35) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/6/2018	Jacobsen
--	------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	-----	-----------	--	----------	----------

4242 Division Ave S, Kentwood, MI 49548-3322	KENT	CV-501534	5/15/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	5/15/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to KPD P/A 18-01, date of birth May 7, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Det Wollam/Clerk Tyler Hong/ID checked)	7/6/2018	Jacobsen
--	------	-----------	-----------	-----------------	------	-----------	---	----------	----------

Account: Account Name: SOUTHFIELD BEER AND WINE, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 0259053 (2 records)

Business DBA: - (2 records)

1950 E 11 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-1067	MACOMB	CV-501835	6/9/2018	Decision Issued	VIOL	6/9/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-347, (19), date of birth October 13, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.Jensen/Clerk Tepika Shariess Hardy/ID not checked)	8/7/2018	Clemente
--	--------	-----------	----------	-----------------	------	----------	---	----------	----------

1950 E 11 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-1067	MACOMB	CV-501835	6/9/2018	Decision Issued	DEC	9/4/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$600 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	8/7/2018	Clemente
--	--------	-----------	----------	-----------------	-----	----------	---	----------	----------

Account: Account Name: SPEEDWAY LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) (2 records)

Business ID: 246440 (2 records)

Business DBA: SPEEDWAY #8770 (2 records)

3598 E Grand River Ave, Howell, MI 48843-8553 LIVINGSTON	CV-501488	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/17/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$200 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	6/28/2018 Jacobsen
3598 E Grand River Ave, Howell, MI 48843-8553 LIVINGSTON	CV-501488	4/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/24/2018	The licensee, clerk, servant, agent, or employee of the licensee engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the licensed premises, specifically: sale of cigarettes to minor, decoy with date of birth, October 25, 2000 : (MSP Brighton, Tpr Hammond)	6/28/2018 Jacobsen

Account: Account Name: STOLER/KINDT ASSOCIATES, INC. (2 records)

Business ID: 152241 (2 records)

Business DBA: K & B VILLAGE EXPRESS (2 records)

1101 E State St, Cassopolis, MI 49031-9354	CASS	CV-501416	4/19/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	7/12/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 40 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	6/22/2018 Clemente
1101 E State St, Cassopolis, MI 49031-9354	CASS	CV-501416	4/19/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	4/19/2018	Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, GR-374, date of birth March 29, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Schmidt/Clerk Kimberly Renee Matthews/ID not checked)	6/22/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: SWAN BOAT CLUB (2 records)

Business ID: 8120 (2 records)

Business DBA: SWAN BOAT CLUB (2 records)

6332 Brancheau Rd, Newport, MI 48166-9769	MONROE	CV-501655	6/2/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	6/2/2018	1-2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Bill O'Reilly and to Anne Flynn-Sloat, who was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC Invs. O'Reilly and Flynn-Sloat)	8/3/2018 Clemente
6332 Brancheau Rd, Newport, MI 48166-9769	MONROE	CV-501655	6/2/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/4/2018	Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$100 for each charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of \$200 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	8/3/2018 Clemente

Account: Account Name: T'S BRICKYARD, LLC (2 records)

Business ID: 223368 (2 records)						
Business DBA: T'S BRICKYARD (2 records)						
112 W Main St, Stanton, MI 48888	MONTCALM	CV-501338	3/20/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/17/2018 The Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$50 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of three (3) continuous days if the fine of \$50 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC for this Licensee;	--
112 W Main St, Stanton, MI 48888	MONTCALM	CV-501338	3/20/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/19/2018 Failed to make required records available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Schaar)	--
Account: Account Name: THE LIVERY, INC. (2 records)						
Business ID: 158911 (2 records)						
Business DBA: - (2 records)						
190 5th St, Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3484	BERRIEN	CV-501387	2/23/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/12/2018 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$150 each for the three (3) charges which violations were found, for a total penalty fine of \$450 in this matter. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of twenty-three (23) continuous days shall be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order.	--
190 5th St, Benton Harbor, MI 49022-3484	BERRIEN	CV-501387	2/23/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/23/2018 1) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or possessed alcoholic liquor, which was not authorized by the license issued to the licensee by the Commission; 2) Sold, furnished, or allowed consumption of alcoholic liquor or possessed alcoholic liquor on the licensed premises, not purchased from an authorized source; 3) Allowed a corporation, Karma Vista Vineyards, Inc., whose name does not appear on the license, to derive use or benefit from the license; 4) Accepted aid or assistance from another vendor, Karma Vista Vineyards, Inc., by gift, loan of money, property of any description, rebate or premiums or other valuable thing : (LCC Inv. Schmidt)	--
Account: Account Name: TSFR APPLE VENTURE LLC (2 records)						
Business ID: 229649 (2 records)						
Business DBA: APPLEBEE'S NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR #8395 (2 records)						

3134 Beeline Rd, Holland, MI 49424-8034	OTTAWA	CV-500853	1/24/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018 (1) The Commissioner further Orders a suspension of forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of \$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the Commission for this Licensee; Neg Settlement 801-2	8/7/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente
3134 Beeline Rd, Holland, MI 49424-8034	OTTAWA	CV-500853	1/24/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	1/24/2018 sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor, date of birth October 3, 1998, (19), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Ottawa County Sheriff's Office Deps. Dilley & Jones/Clerk Jessica Ann Andree/ID checked)	8/7/2018 Stip - Commissioner Clemente

Account: Account Name: WALGREEN CO. (AN ILLINOIS PUBLIC CORPORATION) (6 records)

Business ID: 220015 (2 records)

Business DBA: WALGREEN'S #10079 (2 records)

1171 E Sherman Blvd, Norton Shores, MI 49444-1809	MUSKEGON	CV-501561	5/21/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/19/2018 Clemente
1171 E Sherman Blvd, Norton Shores, MI 49444-1809	MUSKEGON	CV-501561	5/21/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/21/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to decoy with date of birth February 21, 1998, (20), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Norton Shores PD, Ofcs Trombley and VanWylen/Clerk Olivia Nicole Watson/ID not checked)	7/19/2018 Clemente

Business ID: 220231 (2 records)

Business DBA: WALGREEN'S #5082 (2 records)

1921 E 8 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-2402	MACOMB	CV-501318	3/30/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/22/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty fine of \$700 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 35 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	7/3/2018 Jacobsen
1921 E 8 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-2402	MACOMB	CV-501318	3/30/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	3/30/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-362, date of birth August 19, 1999, (18), who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Diehl/Clerk Mary Hewitt/ID checked)	7/3/2018 Jacobsen

Business ID: 220253 (2 records)

Business DBA: WALGREEN'S #10288 (2 records)

196 W Carleton Rd, Hillsdale, MI 49242-1204	HILLSDALE	CV-501602	5/29/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/29/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor decoy LAN-353, (19), date of birth July 30, 1998, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC, Inv. Armstrong/Clerk Amber Martin/ID checked)	7/19/2018 Clemente
196 W Carleton Rd, Hillsdale, MI 49242-1204	HILLSDALE	CV-501602	5/29/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$800 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/19/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: WHITECROFT, LLC (2 records)						
Business ID: 231656 (2 records)						
Business DBA: GRAPEVINE MARKET (2 records)						
100 W 14 Mile Rd, Birmingham, MI 48009-2310	OAKLAND	CV-501480	5/3/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/3/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed minor, X-362, (18), date of birth August 19, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv. Wardzinski/Clerk Graham Berry/ID checked)	7/23/2018 Clemente
100 W 14 Mile Rd, Birmingham, MI 48009-2310	OAKLAND	CV-501480	5/3/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	8/10/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty fine of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 801(2)	7/23/2018 Clemente
Account: Account Name: WOOL-B, L.L.C. (2 records)						
Business ID: 241451 (2 records)						
Business DBA: MORLEY DEPOT (2 records)						
280 S Cass St, Morley, MI 49336-9182	MECOSTA	CV-501728	5/20/2018 Decision Issued	DEC	9/11/2018 Therefore, the Commissioner orders a penalty of \$500 for the charge in this matter. The Commissioner further orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of 25 continuous days, to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid within 45 days from the mailing date of this order. 801-2	9/5/2018 Clemente

280 S Cass St, Morley, MI 49336-9182	MECOSTA	CV-501728	5/20/2018 Decision Issued	VIOL	5/20/2018 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor decoy, (19), date of birth March 7, 1999, who was less than twenty-one (21) years old : (Mecosta County Sheriff's Office Dep. Bongard/Clerk Annalyse Ashton Weber/ID not checked)	9/5/2018 Clemente
--------------------------------------	---------	-----------	---------------------------	------	---	-------------------

Account: Account Name: ZAK'S PARTY STORE, INC. (4 records)

Business ID: 135422 (4 records)

Business DBA: ZAK'S MARKET (4 records)

2865 E 8 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-2490	MACOMB	CV-500943	10/27/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	7/27/2018 500655 & 500943 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for each complaint in these matters, for a total fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	--
---	--------	-----------	----------------------------	-----	---	----

2865 E 8 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-2490	MACOMB	CV-500655	10/6/2017 Decision Issued	DEC	7/27/2018 500655 & 500943 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine of \$50 for each complaint in these matters, for a total fine of \$100. In addition, the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of five (5) continuous days shall be imposed, with this suspension to run consecutively and not concurrently with any other suspension Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine of \$100 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of this Order. 15D	--
---	--------	-----------	---------------------------	-----	---	----

2865 E 8 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-2490	MACOMB	CV-500655	10/6/2017 Decision Issued	VIOL	10/6/2017 NSF (\$4958.82) ***NSF Paid in Full***	--
2865 E 8 Mile Rd, Warren, MI 48091-2490	MACOMB	CV-500943	10/27/2017 Decision Issued	VIOL	2/9/2018 NSF Check (\$8239.35) ***NSF PAID IN FULL***	--

Grand Totals (172 records)